("WCHCC") pursuant to which WCHCC will operate its Forensic Acute Care Team ("FACT") 
Program and provide forensic medical care for children/adolescents and adults, for the term 
commencing retroactively on January l, 2025 and continuing through December 31, 2027, in a total 
amount not to exceed Three Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five 
($322,575.00) Dollars. The funding amount per year will not exceed One Hundred Seven Thousand 
Five Hundred Twenty-Five ($107,525.00) Dollars. 

In 2013, WCHCC established the FACT Program in response to the growing need for improved 
quality care for acute services for adolescents ages 12 to 18, offering forensic medical care to all 
children/adolescents presenting with concerns for acute sexual abuse or assault.

[...]

children/adolescents and adults, for the term commencing retroactively on January 1, 2025 and 

continuing through December 31, 2027, in a total amount not to exceed Three Hundred Twenty­

Two Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five ($322,575.00) Dollars. The funding amount per year 

will not exceed One Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Five ($107,525.00) 

Dollars. 

Your Committee has been advised that in 2013, WCHCC established the FACT Program in 

response to the growing need for improved quality care for acute services for adolescents ages 12 to 

18, offering forensic medical services to all children/adolescents presenting with concerns for acute

[...]

County Health Care Corporation ("WCHCC"} pursuant to which WCHCC shall operate its 

Forensic Acute Care Team ("FACT") Program and provide forensic medical care for 

children/adolescents and adults, for the term commencing retroactively on January 1, 2025 

through December 31, 2027, in a total amount not to exceed Three Hundred Twenty-Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five ($322,575.00} Dollars. The funding amount per year will 

not exceed One Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Five ($107,525.00) Dollars. 

§2. The County Executive or his authorized designee is hereby authorized and 

empowered to execute all instruments and to take all action necessary and appropriate to 

effectuate the purposes hereof. 

§3. This Act shall take effect immediately.

[...]

Corporation shall be paid a total amount not-to-exceed Three Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand 

Five Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($322,575.00), payable quarterly, in the manner and at the 

rates set forth in Schedule "B." The funding amount per year will not exceed One Hundred 

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($107,525.00). 

Any and all requests for payment made by the Corporation, including any request 

for partial payment made in proportion to the Work completed, shall be submitted by the 

Corporation on uniquely numbered invoices and shall be submitted on a quarterly basis not later